

# STOLL·KEENON·OGDEN

PLI.C

2000 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Louisville, KY 40202 (502) 333-6000 Fax: (502) 333-6099 www.skofirm.com

Douglas F. Brent (502) 568-5734 douglas.brent@skofirm.com

July 7, 2006

Ms. Elizabeth O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RECEIVED

JUL 0 7 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Case No. 2006-00215

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Enclosed please find an original and ten copies of a Notice of Kentucky Bar Association Out-of-State Certification Form on behalf of Philip E. Schenkenberg. Please indicate receipt of this filing by your office by placing a file stamp on the extra copy and returning to me via our runner.

Very truly yours,

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC

Douglas F. Brent

### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



		JUL 0 7 2006
In the Matter of:	,	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Petition of Ballard Rural Telephone Cooperative	)	
Corporation, Inc. for Arbitration of Certain Terms and	)	
Conditions of Proposed Interconnection Agreement with	)	
American Cellular f/k/a ACC Kentucky License LLC,	)	Case No. 2006-00215
Pursuant to the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended	)	
by the Telecommunications Act of 1996.	)	

# NOTICE OF KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION OUT-OF-STATE CERTIFICATION FORM

Please take notice that the Kentucky Bar Association has issued its Out-of-State Certification Form pursuant to the application of Philip E. Schenkenberg, Esq., to practice the above-referenced case. The Kentucky Bar Association Out-of-State Certification Form is attached hereto.

Dated: July 7, 2006

By\_\_\_\_\_\_Kendrick R. Riggs
Douglas Brent
Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC
2000 PNC Plaza
500 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
(502) 333-6000
(502) 627-8722 (fax)
kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com

Attorneys for T-Mobile USA, Inc. Powertel/Memphis, Inc. and T-Mobile Central LLC ("T-Mobile") and Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, GTE Wireless of the Midwest Incorporated, and Kentucky RSA No. 1 Partnership ("Verizon Wireless")

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served all parties in this case this 7<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2006.

Douglas F. Brent

Edward T. Depp Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 1400 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202

Hon. Leon M. Bloomfield Wilson & Bloomfield, LLP 1901 Harrison Street, Suite 1630 Oakland, CA 94612 <a href="mailto:lmb@wblaw.net">lmb@wblaw.net</a>

Hon. James Dean Liebman Liebman & Liebman 403 West Main Street P.O. Box 478 Frankfort, KY 40602

Mary Elisabeth Naumann Jackson Kelly PLLC 175 East Main Street, Suite 500 P.O. Box 2150 Lexington, KY 40595 Hon. John N. Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KY 40601 jmhughes@fewpb.net

Hon. William G. Francis Francis, Kendrick and Francis First Commonwealth Bank Building Suite 504, 311 North Arnold Avenue P.O. Box 268 Prestonsburg, KY 41653-0268

Hon. Holland N. McTyeire, V Greenebaum Doll & McDonald PLLC 3300 National City Tower 101 South Fifth Street Louisville, KY 40202-3197 HNM@gdm.com

## KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION

OFFICERS
David B. Sloan
President

Robert C. Ewald President-Elect

Jane Winkler Dyche Vice President

R. Kent Westberry Past President

YOUNG LAWYERS Katherine J. Hornback Chair

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Bruce K. Davis 514 WEST MAIN STREET FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601-1883 (502) 564-3795 FAX (502) 564-3225



#### BOARD OF GOVERNORS

Charles E. English, Jr.
Fred E. Fugazzi, Jr.
Margo L. Grubbs
R. Scott Madden
Marilyn McGhee
Douglas L. McSwain
Charles E. Moore
W. Douglas Myers
Michael J. O'Connell
Thomas L. Rouse
John M. Rosenberg
Joseph L. White
Mark C. Whitlow
William H. Wilhoit

# KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION OUT-OF-STATE CERTIFICATION FORM

**COURT** Kentucky Public Service Commission

CASE NO. 2006-00215

#### SCR 3.030 Membership, practice by nonmembers and classes of membership

(2) A person admitted to practice in another state, but not in this state, shall be permitted to practice a case in this state only if that attorney subjects himself or herself to the jurisdiction and rules of the court governing professional conduct, pays a per case fee of \$100.00 to the Kentucky Bar Association and engages a member of the association as co-counsel, whose presence shall be necessary at all trials and at other times when required by the court. No motion for permission to practice in any state court in this jurisdiction shall be granted without submission to the admitting court of a certification from the Kentucky Bar Association of receipt of this fee.

The Kentucky Bar Association certifies that Philip R Schenkenberg has paid the per case fee of \$100.00 in the above referenced case as required in SCR 3.030(2).

Bruce K. Davis, Registrar